## HB1223 L.001

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services</u>. HB23-1223 be amended as follows:

- Amend printed bill, page 3, line 1, before "FIVE" insert "THREE TO".
- 2 Page 3, strike line 6 and substitute:
- 3 "(b) Beginning July 1, 2025, and for a minimum of three
- 4 YEARS THEREAFTER, ESTABLISH CLEAR AND SHARED GOALS, OBJECTIVES,
- 5 AND".
- 6 Page 3, strike line 12 and substitute:
- 7 "(c) Beginning July 1, 2025, and for a minimum of three
- 8 YEARS THEREAFTER, ESTABLISH CLEAR AND SHARED GOALS, OBJECTIVES,
- 9 AND".
- Page 3, line 21, strike "APPLICANTS; AND" and substitute "APPLICANTS,
- 11 INCLUDING A STATEWIDE CATALOGUE OF GRANTS TO INCLUDE THE
- 12 FOLLOWING DATA, AT A MINIMUM:
- 13 (A) GRANT AMOUNT;
- 14 (B) PRIORITIZED POPULATIONS;
- 15 (C) SERVICES SOLICITED;
- 16 (D) GRANT OBJECTIVES; AND
- 17 (E) DESIRED OUTCOMES; AND".
- Page 3, line 22, strike "THE" and substitute "A".
- 19 Page 3, line 23, strike "FORCE." and substitute "FORCE TO PROVIDE
- 20 TECHNICAL SUPPORT AND ASSISTANCE TO GRANT APPLICANTS WHO MAY
- 21 LACK THE ORGANIZATIONAL CAPACITY TO COMPLETE COMPETITIVE AND
- 22 COMPLETE APPLICATIONS.".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*